

Title Appeal 09/14 (CIS 20/17)

Order No.

Dt. 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for fresh requisite and SR.

Ld. Lawyer for the Appellant files a petition prays time for filing requisite.

Petition considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 08.12.2025 for fresh requisite and SR.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.